

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 1180-21 Version: 1 Name: Rumpke - Interim hauling, processing and marketing

of single-stream recyclables

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 11/8/2021 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 12/2/2021 Final action: 12/2/2021

Enactment date: 12/2/2021 Enactment #: R-679-2021

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an

Agreement (awarded pursuant to RFP No. 32-2021) with Rumpke of Ky., Inc., for the Interim and Backup Hauling, Processing, and Marketing of Single Stream Recyclables, at a cost estimated not to

exceed \$1,436,160. [Div. of Waste Management, Thurman]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RFP Pkg 32-2021, 2. FINAL BLUE SHEET MEMO, 3. Rumpke RFP 32-2021 Submittal Packet, 4.

Rumpke - Cost Proposal Attachment B, 5. Rumpke Certificate of Liability Insurance Document, 6.

Professional Services Agreement Rumpke FINAL, 7. 00743253.pdf, 8. R-679-2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2021	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
11/18/2021	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/18/2021	1	Urban County Council Work Session		